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VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.02782 0.02722 100000 2722 97823 6962875 69.63 

1 4 0.00143 0.00569 97278 554 388401 6865052 70.57 

5 5 0.00052 0.00259 96725 250 482998 6476652 66.96 

10 5 0.00047 0.00236 96474 227 481804 5993654 62.13 

15 5 0.00076 0.00381 96247 367 480318 5511850 57.27 

20 5 0.00141 0.00702 95880 673 477718 5031531 52.48 

25 5 0.00199 0.00992 95207 945 473673 4553814 47.83 

30 5 0.00259 0.01287 94262 1213 468280 4080141 43.28 

35 5 0.00330 0.01635 93050 1521 461445 3611861 38.82 

40 5 0.00445 0.02200 91528 2013 452609 3150416 34.42 

45 5 0.00601 0.02963 89515 2652 440945 2697808 30.14 

50 5 0.00895 0.04377 86863 3802 424809 2256863 25.98 

55 5 0.01225 0.05941 83061 4934 402969 1832054 22.06 

60 5 0.01846 0.08824 78127 6894 373399 1429084 18.29 

65 5 0.02944 0.13711 71233 9766 331748 1055686 14.82 

70 5 0.04645 0.20809 61466 12791 275355 723937 11.78 

75 5 0.07098 0.30141 48676 14671 206700 448582 9.22 

80 ω 0.14058 1.00000 34004 34004 241882 241882 7.11 

  



         

         VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.03030 0.02958 100000 2958 97634 6600368 66.00 

1 4 0.00146 0.00581 97042 564 387448 6502734 67.01 

5 5 0.00067 0.00334 96478 322 481584 6115286 63.39 

10 5 0.00059 0.00295 96156 283 480071 5633702 58.59 

15 5 0.00101 0.00504 95873 483 478155 5153631 53.75 

20 5 0.00214 0.01065 95389 1016 474407 4675476 49.01 

25 5 0.00302 0.01499 94374 1415 468331 4201069 44.52 

30 5 0.00383 0.01898 92959 1764 460383 3732738 40.15 

35 5 0.00474 0.02340 91195 2134 450637 3272355 35.88 

40 5 0.00619 0.03046 89060 2713 438519 2821718 31.68 

45 5 0.00823 0.04033 86347 3482 423031 2383199 27.60 

50 5 0.01198 0.05818 82865 4821 402273 1960168 23.65 

55 5 0.01522 0.07331 78044 5722 375915 1557895 19.96 

60 5 0.02571 0.12080 72322 8737 339769 1181980 16.34 

65 5 0.03706 0.16957 63586 10782 290973 842211 13.25 

70 5 0.05913 0.25758 52803 13601 230015 551238 10.44 

75 5 0.09055 0.36917 39203 14472 159832 321223 8.19 

80 ω 0.15313 1.00000 24730 24730 161391 161391 6.53 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.02526 0.02476 100000 2476 98019 7339882 73.40 

1 4 0.00139 0.00557 97524 543 389392 7241863 74.26 

5 5 0.00036 0.00181 96981 175 484467 6852471 70.66 

10 5 0.00035 0.00175 96806 169 483607 6368004 65.78 

15 5 0.00051 0.00255 96637 246 482569 5884397 60.89 

20 5 0.00066 0.00329 96391 317 481160 5401829 56.04 

25 5 0.00095 0.00474 96073 455 479229 4920668 51.22 

30 5 0.00134 0.00669 95618 639 476492 4441439 46.45 

35 5 0.00187 0.00930 94979 884 472685 3964947 41.75 

40 5 0.00275 0.01366 94095 1286 467262 3492262 37.11 

45 5 0.00389 0.01928 92809 1789 459575 3025000 32.59 

50 5 0.00612 0.03012 91020 2742 448248 2565426 28.19 

55 5 0.00955 0.04662 88279 4116 431105 2117178 23.98 

60 5 0.01219 0.05914 84163 4977 408373 1686073 20.03 

65 5 0.02328 0.11000 79186 8710 374155 1277700 16.14 

70 5 0.03705 0.16954 70476 11948 322509 903545 12.82 

75 5 0.05824 0.25421 58528 14878 255443 581036 9.93 

80 ω 0.13398 1.00000 43650 43650 325593 325593 7.46 

 


